
2026 Angelo State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Ewing 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-12), Couto (3-4), Ruiz (3-5), Brand (1-2), Waters
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Brand, Abby .636 5-5 11 3 7 2 0 1 4 12 1.091 1 2 0 0 .667 1 2 1-1 27 2 0 1.000
25 Forney, Kylie .500 5-5 16 7 8 2 0 0 2 10 .625 3 1 0 0 .600 0 0 3-3 5 15 0 1.000
1 Manney, Karli .500 5-5 14 7 7 0 2 0 1 11 .786 1 0 0 1 .533 0 1 3-3 6 0 0 1.000
29 Sifuentes, Zoey .467 5-5 15 5 7 3 1 1 9 15 1.000 2 1 4 0 .556 0 0 0-0 6 4 2 .833
32 Trotter, Tatiana .438 5-5 16 5 7 2 1 1 8 14 .875 2 1 2 0 .500 1 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
31 Loeffler, Kamryn .400 5-4 10 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 .500 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
24 Dendas, Ashleigh .313 5-5 16 2 5 1 0 0 4 6 .375 1 0 1 1 .353 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
12 Waters, Bri .300 5-3 10 2 3 1 0 1 4 7 .700 0 2 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 14 0 2 .875
21 Haywood, Taylor .267 5-5 15 3 4 0 1 0 1 6 .400 0 0 2 0 .267 0 1 2-2 8 6 1 .933
13 Feuge, Larryn .400 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
11 Brewer, Tannis .333 4-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Hurtado, Penelope .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
2 Couto, Alexa .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
27 Collins, Greysen .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Paniagua, Sara .000 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .396 5-5 139 40 55 13 5 4 37 90 .647 11 8 19 2 .463 2 4 13-13 96 32 5 .962
Opponents .242 5-5 124 9 30 5 1 1 9 40 .323 7 2 28 1 .293 0 0 4-6 89 28 6 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Haywood, Taylor 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
22 Paniagua, Sara 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ruiz, Maddison 0.70 1-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 10.0 4 1 1 3 9 1 0 0 .129 0 1 0 0 0
26 Ewing, Addy 1.31 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 5.1 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
12 Waters, Bri 2.33 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dendas, Ashleigh 4.04 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 6 5 1 9 1 0 1 .326 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.75 5-0 9 5 1 2 1 32.0 30 9 8 7 28 5 1 1 .242 1 2 0 0 0
Opponents 7.79 0-5 10 5 1 0 0 29.2 55 40 33 11 19 13 5 4 .396 3 8 0 2 4



2026 Angelo State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Brand, Abby 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Forney, Kylie 20 5 15 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Feuge, Larryn 11 11 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Manney, Karli 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Loeffler, Kamryn 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Couto, Alexa 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Trotter, Tatiana 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hurtado, Penelope 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ewing, Addy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brewer, Tannis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Paniagua, Sara 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dendas, Ashleigh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Haywood, Taylor 15 8 6 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Waters, Bri 16 14 0 2 .875 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Sifuentes, Zoey 12 6 4 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Collins, Greysen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ruiz, Maddison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
Totals 133 96 32 5 .962 5 8 4 .667 0 0
Opponents 123 89 28 6 .951 5 26 0 1.000 0 0


